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Amendment Log

Version Available From Extent of Amendment
change
1.4 November 2021 New Introduction of concession eligible courses subject to

concession rules —refer Section 11 of the Training Fee
Framework.




CONCESSION ELIGIBLE COURSES - ATTACHMENT 5

This Attachment is to be used in conjunction with section 11 of the South Australian Vocational
Education and Training; Training Fee Framework and is subject to the terms and conditions of the
Funded Activities Agreement - Skills Agreement between the Minister and Service Providers.

Note, that ONLY the current version of the courses are listed, as it is implied that all previous and
future versions will be accepted by proxy.



Attachment 5: Concession Eligible Courses
Latest Course Version Only as at November 2021

Course Code Course Name

BSBSS00091
BSBSS00092
BSBSS00093
CHC30121
CHC32015
CHC33015
CHC40113
CHC42015
CHC43015
CHC43115
CHC43315
CHC43415
CHC43515
CHC50121
CHC50221
CHC52015
CHC53315
CHC52115
CHC62015
CHCSS00063
CHCSS00066
CHCSS00067
CHCSS00069
CHCSS00070
CHCSS00073
CHCSS00074
CHCSS00076
CHCSS00078
CHCSS00080
CHCSS00081
CHCSS00082
CHCSS00083
CHCSS00084
CHCSS00086
CHCSS00088
CHCSS00089
CHCSS00090
CHCSS00094
CHCSS00095
CHCSS00096
CHCSS00097
CHCSS00098
CHCSS00099
CHCSS00100
CHCSS00102

Capture and Present Big Data Skill Set
Manage Big Data Skill Set

Cyber Security Threat Assessment and Risk Management Skill Set

Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care
Certificate lll in Community Services

Certificate lll in Individual Support

Certificate IV in School Age Education and Care
Certificate IV in Community Services

Certificate IV in Ageing Support

Certificate IV in Disability

Certificate IV in Mental Health

Certificate IV in Leisure and Health

Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work

Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
Diploma of School Age Education and Care

Diploma of Community Services

Diploma of Mental Health

Diploma of Community Development

Advanced Diploma of Community Sector Management
Working with families skill set

Client-oriented service delivery skill set

Administer and Monitor Medication Skill Set
Advocacy Skill Set

Assist Clients with Medication Skill Set

Case Management Skill Set

Child Protection

Coordinate Client Directed Services

High Support and Complex Care - Aged Care
Induction to Leisure and Health

Induction to Disability

Lead and Mentor

Lead Inclusion and Collaboration

Lead and support colleagues

Quality Management

Induction

Service Coordination and Collaboration

Supporting Children and Families with Complex Needs
High Support and Complex Care - Disability Skill Set
Dementia Support - Service Delivery Skill Set
Disability Work - Behaviour Support Skill Set
Individual Support - Ageing Skill Set

Individual Support - Disability Skill Set

Individual Support - Home and Community (Ageing) Skill Set
Individual Support - Home and Community (Disability) Skill Set
Mental Health Co-existing Needs Skill Set



Attachment 5: Concession Eligible Courses
Latest Course Version Only as at November 2021

Course Code Course Name

CHCSS00103
CHCSS00104

CHCSS00105
CHCSS00106

CHCSS00107
CHCSS00113
CHCSS00114
CHCSS00118
HLT23215
HLT33015
HLT33115
HLT33215
HLT43015
HLT54121
HLT64121
HLTSS00037
HLTSS00038
HLTSS00039
HLTSS00043
HLTSS00053
HLTSS00054
HLTSS00055
HLTSS00057
HLTSS00061
HLTSS00064
HLTSS00066
ICT20120
ICT30120
ICT40120
ICT50220
ICT60220
ICTSS00048
ICTSS00051
ICTSS00054
ICTSS00106
ICTSS00107
ICTSS00108
ICTSS00109
22334VIC
SSDI1S01002
SSDIS01016
SSDIS01017
SSDIS01018

Mental Health Peer Work Skill Set
Peer Leadership Skill Set

Palliative Approach Skill Set
Facilitate Independent Travel Skill Set

Carer Support Skill Set

Crisis Support Skill Set

Entry into Care Roles Skill Set

School Based Education Support Work Skill Set

Certificate Il in Health Support Services

Certificate Il in Allied Health Assistance

Certificate lll in Health Services Assistance

Certificate Ill in Health Support Services

Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance

Diploma of Nursing

Advanced Diploma of Nursing

Advanced Practice for Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Health Workers Skill Set
Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Disability Care Skill Set
Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Aged Care Skill Set
Telehealth Administration skill set

Allied Health Assistance - Occupational Therapy Skill Set
Allied Health Assistance - Physiotherapy Skill Set

Allied Health Assistance - Podiatry Skill Set

Allied Health Assistance - Speech Pathology Skill Set

Food safety supervision skill set - for community services and health industries
Infection control Skill Set

Infection control Skill Set (Food Handling)

Certificate Il in Applied Digital Technologies

Certificate Il in Information Technology

Certificate IV in Information Technology

Diploma of Information Technology

Advanced Diploma of Information Technology

Hardware Technician Skill Set

System and Hardware Plus Technician Skill Set

Visual Communications Specialist Skill Set

Introductory Tools and Applications Skill Set

Introductory Help Desk Skill Set

Digital Skills for Small Business Skill Set

Entry to Tech Skill Set

Certificate IV in Cyber Security

Preparing to Work in Community Services and Health Skill Set
Introduction to Early Childhood — Care Practices Skill Set
Entry into Mental Health Role Skill Set

Health Support Skill Set



