

South Australian Vocational Education and Training Training Fee Framework

Effective From 29th November 2021

Incorporates amendments as per amendment log

Attachment 5

Concession Eligible Courses

Training Fee Framework Version 1.4

Amendment Log

Version	Available From	Extent of change	Amendment
1.4	November 2021	New	Introduction of concession eligible courses subject to concession rules – refer Section 11 of the Training Fee Framework.

CONCESSION ELIGIBLE COURSES - ATTACHMENT 5

This Attachment is to be used in conjunction with section 11 of the South Australian Vocational Education and Training; Training Fee Framework and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Funded Activities Agreement - Skills Agreement between the Minister and Service Providers.

Note, that ONLY the current version of the courses are listed, as it is implied that all previous and future versions will be accepted by proxy.

Attachment 5: Concession Eligible Courses Latest Course Version Only as at November 2021

Course Code	Course Name
BSBSS00091	Capture and Present Big Data Skill Set
BSBSS00092	Manage Big Data Skill Set
BSBSS00093	Cyber Security Threat Assessment and Risk Management Skill Set
CHC30121	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care
CHC32015	Certificate III in Community Services
CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support
CHC40113	Certificate IV in School Age Education and Care
CHC42015	Certificate IV in Community Services
CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support
CHC43115	Certificate IV in Disability
CHC43315	Certificate IV in Mental Health
CHC43415	Certificate IV in Leisure and Health
CHC43515	Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work
CHC50121	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
CHC50221	Diploma of School Age Education and Care
CHC52015	Diploma of Community Services
CHC53315	Diploma of Mental Health
CHC52115	Diploma of Community Development
CHC62015	Advanced Diploma of Community Sector Management
CHCSS00063	Working with families skill set
CHCSS00066	Client-oriented service delivery skill set
CHCSS00067	Administer and Monitor Medication Skill Set
CHCSS00069	Advocacy Skill Set
CHCSS00070	Assist Clients with Medication Skill Set
CHCSS00073	Case Management Skill Set
CHCSS00074	Child Protection
CHCSS00076	Coordinate Client Directed Services
CHCSS00078	High Support and Complex Care - Aged Care
CHCSS00080	Induction to Leisure and Health
CHCSS00081	Induction to Disability
CHCSS00082	Lead and Mentor
CHCSS00083	Lead Inclusion and Collaboration
CHCSS00084	Lead and support colleagues
CHCSS00086	Quality Management
CHCSS00088	Induction
CHCSS00089	Service Coordination and Collaboration
CHCSS00090	Supporting Children and Families with Complex Needs
CHCSS00094	High Support and Complex Care - Disability Skill Set
CHCSS00095	Dementia Support - Service Delivery Skill Set
CHCSS00096	Disability Work - Behaviour Support Skill Set
CHCSS00097	Individual Support - Ageing Skill Set
CHCSS00098	Individual Support - Disability Skill Set
CHCSS00099	Individual Support - Home and Community (Ageing) Skill Set
CHCSS00100	Individual Support - Home and Community (Disability) Skill Set
CHCSS00102	Mental Health Co-existing Needs Skill Set

Attachment 5: Concession Eligible Courses Latest Course Version Only as at November 2021

Course Code	Course Name
CHCSS00103	Mental Health Peer Work Skill Set
CHCSS00104	Peer Leadership Skill Set
CHCSS00105	Palliative Approach Skill Set
CHCSS00106	Facilitate Independent Travel Skill Set
CHCSS00107	Carer Support Skill Set
CHCSS00113	Crisis Support Skill Set
CHCSS00114	Entry into Care Roles Skill Set
CHCSS00118	School Based Education Support Work Skill Set
HLT23215	Certificate II in Health Support Services
HLT33015	Certificate III in Allied Health Assistance
HLT33115	Certificate III in Health Services Assistance
HLT33215	Certificate III in Health Support Services
HLT43015	Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance
HLT54121	Diploma of Nursing
HLT64121	Advanced Diploma of Nursing
HLTSS00037	Advanced Practice for Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Health Workers Skill Set
HLTSS00038	Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Disability Care Skill Set
HLTSS00039	Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Aged Care Skill Set
HLTSS00043	Telehealth Administration skill set
HLTSS00053	Allied Health Assistance - Occupational Therapy Skill Set
HLTSS00054	Allied Health Assistance - Physiotherapy Skill Set
HLTSS00055	Allied Health Assistance - Podiatry Skill Set
HLTSS00057	Allied Health Assistance - Speech Pathology Skill Set
HLTSS00061	Food safety supervision skill set - for community services and health industries
HLTSS00064	Infection control Skill Set
HLTSS00066	Infection control Skill Set (Food Handling)
ICT20120	Certificate II in Applied Digital Technologies
ICT30120	Certificate III in Information Technology
ICT40120	Certificate IV in Information Technology
ICT50220	Diploma of Information Technology
ICT60220	Advanced Diploma of Information Technology
ICTSS00048	Hardware Technician Skill Set
ICTSS00051	System and Hardware Plus Technician Skill Set
ICTSS00054	Visual Communications Specialist Skill Set
ICTSS00106	Introductory Tools and Applications Skill Set
ICTSS00107	Introductory Help Desk Skill Set
ICTSS00108	Digital Skills for Small Business Skill Set
ICTSS00109	Entry to Tech Skill Set
22334VIC	Certificate IV in Cyber Security
SSDIS01002	Preparing to Work in Community Services and Health Skill Set
SSDIS01016	Introduction to Early Childhood – Care Practices Skill Set
SSDIS01017	Entry into Mental Health Role Skill Set
SSDIS01018	Health Support Skill Set